
  
 

Alternative Payment Programs (Ages 0-12, Parent’s Choice of Provider) 

 

Infant Child Care Programs (Ages 0-2) 

 
  Preschool Care (Ages 2-Kindergarten) 
IHSD Head Start/Family Child Care Home 
Networks 

246-1723 1265 Mission Road, 
SSF, CA  94080 

Various Child Care Homes in 
San Mateo County 

Full Day (6 Mos-3 Years) 

Footsteps Child Care Program/Cipriani Preschool 670-0568 2525 Buena Vista Ave. Belmont 94002 AM (3-5 Years) 

Footsteps Child Care Program/Nesbit Puma Cubs 226--3356 500 Biddulph Way Belmont 94002 AM (3-5 Years) 

Palcare 340-1289 945 California Dr. Burlingame 94010 AM, PM, Full Day (2-5 Years) 

Peninsula Family Service/Mission St. 758-0759 7222 Mission St. Daly City 94014 AM, PM, Full Day (2-3.5 Years) 

Peninsula Family Service/Midway Dr. 758-0759 45 Midway Dr. Daly City 94014 AM, PM, Full Day (2-5 Years) 

Peninsula Family Service/Our Second Home 301-3300 725 Price St. Daly City 94014 AM (3-5 Years) 

Peninsula Family Service/Parkview Ave. 758-0759 221 South Parkview Daly City 94014 AM, PM, Full Day (2-5 Years) 

J.S.D./State Preschool 991-1258 631 Hanover St. Daly City 94014 AM, PM (3-5 Years) 

IHSD Head Start/Serramonte 992-6027 699 Serramonte Blvd. Daly City 94015 Full Day (3-5 Years) 

Peninsula Family Service/Preschool/87th St. 758-0759 377 87th St. Daly City 94015 AM, PM, Full Day (3-5 Years) 

Coastside Children’s Programs/Preschool 726-3273 777 Miramontes St. Half Moon Bay 94019 Full Day (2.5-5 Years) 

Coastside Child Development Center 726-7416 565 Redondo Beach Rd. Half Moon Bay 94019 AM, PM, Full Day (2 to 3 Years) 

Coastside Parents Nursery 726-2397 613 Grandview Blvd. Half Moon Bay 94019 AM, PM (2-5 Years) 

IHSD Head Start/Moonridge CDC 712-8729 2001 Miramontes Pt. Rd. Half Moon Bay 94019 Full Day (3-5 Years) 

City of Menlo Park/Belle Haven CDC 330-2270 410 Ivy Dr. Menlo Park 94025 Full Day (3-5 Years) 

IHSD Head Start/Fair Oaks Center 368-0869 3502 Middlefield Rd. Menlo Park 94025 Full Day (3-5 Years) 

Peninsula Family Service/Haven CDC 325-8719 260 Van Buren Rd. Menlo Park 94025 Full Day (2-5 Years) 

RCSD Child Dev Serv/Garfield 568-3820 Middlefield/Semicircular 
Rd. 

Menlo Park 94025 AM, PM, Full Day (3-5 Years) 

RCSD Child Dev Serv/Selby Lane 568-3820 170 Selby Ln., Portable 2 Atherton 94027 AM, PM, Full Day (3-5 Years) 

Millbrae Nursery School 589-3028 86 Center St. Millbrae 94030 AM, PM, Full Day (2-5 Years) 

City of Pacifica/Fairmont Park 738-7388 649 Parkview Circle Pacifica 94044 AM (4 Years Only) 

City of Pacifica/Fairmont West 738-7388 5666 Palmetto Ave. Pacifica 94044 Full Day (2.5-5 Years) 

City of Pacifica/Oceanshore 738-7388 431 Edgemar Ave. Pacifica 94044 AM (3-5 Years) 

City of Pacifica/Sunset Ridge 738-7388 340 Inverness Dr. Pacifica 94044 AM (3-5 Years) 

City of Pacifica/Vallemar Preschool 738-7388 377 Reina Del Mar Pacifica 94044 Full Day (3-5 Years) 

La Honda/Pescadero USD/North St. 879-0360 620 North St. Pescadero 94060 AM, PM (3-5 Years) 

4Cs (Child Care Coordinating Council) 517-1400 Sobrato Center for 
Nonprofits 
330 Twin Dolphin Dr 
“119” 
Redwood City, 94065 

Parent’s Choice of Provider in 
San Mateo County 

Full Time, Part Time, Eves & Wkns, Drop-
In 

PACEAPP 408-278-
1214 

3705 Haven Ave. “110” 
Menlo Park, CA  94025 

Parent’s Choice of Provider in 
San Mateo County 

Full Time, Part Time, Eves & Wkns, Drop-
In 

San Mateo County Human Services Agency 802-7500 Regional Parent’s Choice of Provider in 
San Mateo County 

Full Time, Part Time, Eves & Wkns, Drop-
In 

IHSD Early Head Start/Family Child Care Home 
Networks 

246-1723 1265 Mission Road, 
SSF, CA  94080 

Various Child Care Homes in 
San Mateo County 

Full Day (6 Mos-3 Years) 

Palcare 340-1289 945 California Dr. Burlingame 94010 Full Day, Part Day, Eves & Sat, Drop-In 

Peninsula Family Service/Midway Dr. 758-0759 45 Midway Dr. Daly City 94014 Full Day, Part Day 

Peninsula Family Service/Mission St. 758-0759 7222 Mission St. Daly City 94014 Full Day, Part Day 

Coastside Child Development Center 726-7416 565 Redondo Beach Rd. Half Moon Bay 94019 Full Day, Part Day 

IHSD Early Head Start/Moonridge CDC 712-8729 2001 Miramontes Pt. Rd. Half Moon Bay 94019 Full Day 

Peninsula Family Service/Haven CDC 325-8719 260 Van Buren Rd. Menlo Park 94025 Full Day 

Redwood City Child Development Program 780-7520 2600 Middlefield Rd. Redwood City 94063 Full Day, Part Day 

Friends To Parents 588-8212 2525 Wexford Ave. S. San Francisco 94080 Full Day 

IHSD Early Head Start/Baden CDC 737-5748 825 Southwood Dr. S. San Francisco 94080 Full Day 
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La Honda/Pescadero USD/La Honda 747-0051 450 Sears Ranch Rd. Pescadero 94060 AM, (4 Years Only) 

RCSD Child Dev Serv/Hawes 568-3820 909 Roosevelt Ave, Rm 1 Redwood City 94061 Full Day (3-5 Years) 

RCSD Child Dev Serv/Roosevelt 568-3820 2434 McGarvey Ave. Redwood City 94061 AM, PM, Full Day (3-5 Years) 

RCSD/Families Forward 569-2332 555 Avenue Del Ora Redwood City 94062 AM PM (2.5-5 Years) 

Child Development, Inc/John Gill 364-1178 555 Avenue del Ora Redwood City 94062 AM, PM (3.5-5 Years) 

Community Education Center/Hoover School 365-1407 631 Charter Redwood City 94063 AM, PM (2.9 to 5 Years) 

Community Education Center/Taft School 780-7517 903 Tenth Ave. Redwood City 94063 AM, PM (2.9 to 5 Years) 

RCSD Child Dev Serv/Fair Oaks 568-3820 2950 Fair Oaks Ave. Redwood City 94063 AM, PM , Full Day (3-5 Years) 

RCSD Child Dev Serv/Hoover 568-3820 701 Charter St. Redwood City 94063 AM, PM , Full Day (3-5 Years) 

RCSD Child Dev Serv/Taft State Preschool 568-3820 903 10th Ave. Redwood City 94063 AM (3-5 Years) 

Redwood City Child Development Program 780-7520 2600 Middlefield Rd. Redwood City 94063 AM, PM, Full Day (2-5 Years) 

Belle Air Preschool/S.B. School Dist. 624-3155 450 3rd Ave. San Bruno 94066 AM, PM (3-5 Years) 

Skyline College Children’s Center 359-8637 3300 College Dr. San Bruno 94066 AM, PM, Full Day (2.5-5 Years) 

SBPSD/Rollingwood 624-3100 2500 Cottonwood Dr. San Bruno 94066 AM (4 Years Only) 

SSFUSD/Children’s Center 877-8836 530 Tamarack Ln. S. San Francisco 94080 AM, PM, Full Day (3-5 Years) 

SSFUSD/Martin CDC 877-8836 35 School St.  S. San Francisco 94080 AM (3.5-5 Years) 

IHSD Head Start/East Palo Alto CDC 321-4260 1385 Bay Rd. East Palo Alto 94303 Full Day (3-5 Years) 

IHSD Head Start/Magnolia CDC 323-2281 1425 Bay Rd. East Palo Alto 94303 Full Day (3-5 Years) 

IHSD Head Start/George Hall CDC 638-1658 130 San Miguel Way San Mateo 94401 Full Day (3-5 Years) 

Intercommunal Survival School 347-0463 713 2nd Ave. San Mateo 94401 AM, PM, Full Day (2.5-6 Years) 

Peninsula Family Service/Early Learning Center 403-4300 24 Second Ave. San Mateo 94401 AM, PM, Full Day (3-5 Years) 

San Mateo Parents Nursery School 347-1955 1732 Monte Diablo Ave. San Mateo 94401 AM, PM, Full Day (2-6 Years) 

SMFCSD/Horrall Preschool 312-7666 949 Ocean View Ave. San Mateo 94401 AM (3-4.9 Years) 

SMFCSD/Turnbull Children’s Center 312-7766 715 Indian Ave. San Mateo 94401 AM, PM, Full Day (3-5 Years) 

CSM/Mary Meta Lazarus CDC 574-6279 1700 West Hillsdale Blvd San Mateo 94402 AM, PM, Full Day (2.5-5 Years) 

SMFCSD/Fiesta Gardens Preschool 312-7666 1001 Bermuda Dr. San Mateo 94403 AM (4-5 Years) 

SMFCSD/George Hall Preschool 312-7666 130 San Miguel Way San Mateo 94403 AM (3-5 Years) 

SMFCSD/Parkside 312-7766 1685 Eisenhower St. San Mateo 94403 AM, PM (3-5 Years) 

 

  School-Age Care (Ages Kindergarten-12) 

 

Coastside Children’s Programs/El Granada 712-7415 200 Santiago Ave. El Granada 94018 AM, PM, Full Day 

Coastside Children’s Programs/Half Moon Bay 726-7412 494 Miramontes Ave. Half Moon Bay 94019 AM, PM, Full Day 

Coastside Children’s Programs/Montara 728-7419 Le Conte Ave. & Kanoff 

Ave. 

Montara 94037 AM, PM, Full Day 

City of Pacifica/Cabrillo Children’s Center 738-7381 601 Crespi Dr. Pacifica 94044 Full Day 

City of Pacifica/Oceanshore 738-7381 431 Edgemar Ave. Pacifica 94044 AM, PM, Full Day 

City of Pacifica/Vallemar Child Center 738-7381 375 Reina Del Mar Pacifica 94044 Full Day 

City of Pacifica/Sunset Ridge 738-7381 340 Inverness Dr. Pacifica 94044 AM, PM, Full Day 

Child Development, Inc/Henry Ford 368-1138 2498 Massachusetts Ave. Redwood City 94061 AM, PM, Full Day 

Child Development, Inc/John Gill 364-1178 555 Avenue del Ora Redwood City 94062 AM, PM 

Peninsula Family Service/Leo J. Ryan Club Leo 952-6848 1200 Miller Ave. Rm #1 S. San Francisco 94080 AM, PM, Full Day 

SSFUSD/Children’s Center School Age 877-8836 530 Tamarack Ln. S. San Francisco 94080 AM, PM, Full Day 

SMFC SD/Parkside Annex 312-7540 1685 Eisenhower St. San Mateo 94403 AM, PM, Full Day 

SMFC SD/Turnbull Children’s Center 312-7766 715 Indian Ave. San Mateo 94403 AM, PM, Full Day 


